
Latgales Atklatais istais Cempionats 2025, 2025-07-12, Preili

JUNIOR16 MEN 0 

1 TKACHOV ILLIA INDIVIDUALI 1 25 2 17 42 88

2 DUKALSKIS RAIMONDS INDIVIDUALI 2 17 1 25 42 90

3 CIRCENS RAITIS INDIVIDUALI 4 5 3 9 14 78.9

4 YADIGARYAN DAVIT INDIVIDUALI 3 9 7 0 9 91

5 JERMACANS GATIS INDIVIDUALI 10 0 4 5 5 94

6 IVANOVS INGUS INDIVIDUALI 0 0 5 3 3 80

7 ROGA DZINTARS LIELVARDE 5 3 27 0 3 114

8 LAZAREVS ARTURS INDIVIDUALI 6 2 21 0 2 93.8

9 UMBRASKO RIHARDS LEGACY 23 0 6 2 2 77

10 BAKULINS NIKITA INDIVIDUALI 0 0 9 0 0 90.5

11 JANUSEVSKIS ANTONS INDIVIDUALI 0 0 10 0 0 102.7

12 DZALBS VALDIS INDIVIDUALI 0 0 14 0 0 102.8

13 SKROBA IVAN INDIVIDUALI 20 0 0 0 0 69

14 LAZAREVS VLADIMIRS INDIVIDUALI 0 0 23 0 0 116.8

15 SMERTJEVS PAVELS INDIVIDUALI 0 0 25 0 0 70.4

16 STRUPULIS LAURIS INDIVIDUALI 7 0 16 0 0 82.9

17 VAIVADS OSKARS INDIVIDUALI 8 0 12 0 0 97

18 MORTULEVS IVARS INDIVIDUALI 16 0 8 0 0 82.3

19 VANAGS PETERIS INDIVIDUALI 9 0 19 0 0 100

20 PETERSONS KRISTERS INDIVIDUALI 12 0 11 0 0 80

21 PUTANS JANIS INDIVIDUALI 11 0 18 0 0 79.3

22 KRAVCENKO JANIS INDIVIDUALI 17 0 13 0 0 78

23 AUZINS RALFS BURTNIEKU VANAGI 13 0 24 0 0 74.5

24 GANTIMUROVS ALEKSIS INDIVIDUALI 14 0 15 0 0 69

25 KAMALDINS JANIS INDIVIDUALI 15 0 22 0 0 92.5

26 ANDRIECHENKO ANDRII INDIVIDUALI 18 0 17 0 0 110

27 TROFIMOV ARTJOM INDIVIDUALI 19 0 30 0 0 88

28 ARINS MARIS INDIVIDUALI 22 0 20 0 0 83.8

29 PALMER SUSIE ANN INDIVIDUALI 21 0 26 0 0 65

30 KONDRATJEVS ANTONS 13TH ROUND 24 0 29 0 0 73.8

31 STASS JURIS 13TH ROUND 25 0 28 0 0 139

JUNIOR18 MEN 70 

1 GANTIMUROVS ALEKSIS INDIVIDUALI 1 25 1 25 50 69

2 IZO KINGA  KOKA ROKA 2 17 2 17 34 55

3 RUZGE DITA KOKA ROKA 3 9 3 9 18 60

JUNIOR18 MEN  70+ 

1 GANUSKO IVARS LEGACY 0 0 1 25 25 99.5



2 MIGLANS ARNOLDS LAUVAS KEPA 0 0 2 17 17 84.9

3 KOKINS VALTERS 13TH ROUND 0 0 3 9 9 85

4 RUZGIS RAIVIS KOKA ROKA 0 0 4 5 5 92

5 UMBRASKO RIHARDS LEGACY 0 0 5 3 3 77

6 JAUNZEMS ARMANDS INDIVIDUALI 0 0 6 2 2 100.3

7 ISAJEVS GEORGIJS INDIVIDUALI 0 0 7 0 0 86.8

8 SNEPTS KRISTERS 13TH ROUND 0 0 8 0 0 85.8

SENIOR MEN 85 

1 GRINBERGS JURIS BURTNIEKU VANAGI 1 25 1 25 50 83.6

2 KOKARS ROLANDS LEGACY JELGAVA 2 17 3 9 26 84

3 PLIVCS ALVILS INDIVIDUALI 4 5 2 17 22 84

4 KOKARS ERNESTS LEGACY JELGAVA 3 9 4 5 14 83.9

5 VACILA VALERIJS BURTNIEKU VANAGI 5 3 0 0 3 84.9

6 MIGLANS ARNOLDS LAUVAS KEPA 8 0 5 3 3 84.9

7 IVANOVS INGUS INDIVIDUALI 0 0 6 2 2 80

8 PODGAISKIS SERGEJS AK TANKS 6 2 8 0 2 82.5

9 SKROBA IVAN INDIVIDUALI 9 0 0 0 0 69

10 GAVRILOVS PATRIKS BURTNIEKU VANAGI 7 0 7 0 0 84

SENIOR MEN  85+ 

1 RUZGIS AIGARS KOKA ROKA 0 0 1 25 25 94

2 KLEINBERGS MARTINS INDIVIDUALI 0 0 2 17 17 132

3 GRINBERGS ANDRIS BURTNIEKU VANAGI 0 0 3 9 9 97.4

4 LANGRATS EMILS KOKA ROKA 0 0 4 5 5 90.7

5 BALCUNS JANIS LEGACY 0 0 5 3 3 93.3

6 ABRASHKIN DANIIL LEGACY 0 0 6 2 2 90.9

7 NAGLIS NIKS INDIVIDUALI 0 0 7 0 0 98

8 ROGA ARTURS INDIVIDUALI 0 0 8 0 0 90.7

9 VERZE EDGARS KOKA ROKA 0 0 9 0 0 90

10 KAMPENUSS KRISTAPS CESIS 0 0 10 0 0 103.9

11 TKACHOV ILLIA INDIVIDUALI 0 0 11 0 0 88

12 LAZDANS ERVINS 13TH ROUND/AK TANK 0 0 12 0 0 92.5

13 LENIS MARIS AK TANKS 0 0 13 0 0 98.2

14 GANUSKO IVARS LEGACY 0 0 14 0 0 99.5

15 CINGULIS DZINTARS INDIVIDUALI 0 0 15 0 0 108

16 VISNEVSKIS ARMANDS INDIVIDUALI 0 0 16 0 0 102.7

17 JERMACANS GATIS INDIVIDUALI 0 0 17 0 0 94

MASTER MEN 0 

1 PALMER SUSIE ANN INDIVIDUALI 1 25 0 0 25 65

2 LIEPINS RAIMONDS LEGACY 0 0 1 25 25 81

3 GZIBOVSKA LIENE 13TH ROUND 2 17 0 0 17 73.7

4 RUZGIS AIGARS KOKA ROKA 0 0 2 17 17 94



5 SEDE MEGIJA KOKA ROKA 3 9 0 0 9 72.7

6 BALCUNS JANIS LEGACY 0 0 3 9 9 93.3

7 VAIVADE ANIKA LAUVAS KEPA 4 5 0 0 5 78

8 LANGRATS EMILS KOKA ROKA 0 0 4 5 5 90.7

9 GAVRILOVS PATRIKS BURTNIEKU VANAGI 0 0 5 3 3 84

10 GRINBERGS JURIS BURTNIEKU VANAGI 0 0 6 2 2 83.6

11 KOKARS ERNESTS LEGACY JELGAVA 0 0 7 0 0 83.9

12 VERZE EDGARS KOKA ROKA 0 0 8 0 0 90

13 BLUMANIS GUNDARS LEGACY JELGAVA 0 0 9 0 0 105

14 JERMACANS GATIS INDIVIDUALI 0 0 10 0 0 94

15 KAMPENUSS KRISTAPS CESIS 0 0 11 0 0 103.9

16 ABRASHKIN DANIIL LEGACY 0 0 12 0 0 90.9

17 KOKARS ROLANDS LEGACY JELGAVA 0 0 13 0 0 84

18 LAZDANS ERVINS 13TH ROUND/AK TANK 0 0 14 0 0 92.5

19 MORTULEVS IVARS INDIVIDUALI 0 0 15 0 0 82.3

20 CINGULIS DZINTARS INDIVIDUALI 0 0 16 0 0 108

21 IVANOVS INGUS INDIVIDUALI 0 0 17 0 0 80

22 KONDRATJEVS ANTONS 13TH ROUND 0 0 18 0 0 73.8

23 VISNEVSKIS ARMANDS INDIVIDUALI 0 0 19 0 0 102.7

24 ISAJEVS GEORGIJS INDIVIDUALI 0 0 20 0 0 86.8

25 JAUNZEMS ARMANDS INDIVIDUALI 0 0 21 0 0 100.3

26 KLEINBERGS MARTINS INDIVIDUALI 0 0 22 0 0 132

27 PETERSONS KRISTERS INDIVIDUALI 0 0 23 0 0 80

28 KRAVCENKO JANIS INDIVIDUALI 0 0 24 0 0 78

29 TROFIMOV ARTJOM INDIVIDUALI 0 0 25 0 0 88

30 TKACHOV ILLIA INDIVIDUALI 0 0 26 0 0 88

MASTER WOMEN 0 

1 GZIBOVSKA LIENE 13TH ROUND 1 25 1 25 50 73.7

2 JERMACANE-SPATE DAGMARA INDIVIDUALI 2 17 2 17 34 90

3 VAIVADE ANIKA LAUVAS KEPA 3 9 3 9 18 78

4 LIEKNA KRISTINE INDIVIDUALI 4 5 4 5 10 72

5 STASS LASMA 13TH ROUND 5 3 0 0 3 81



1 INDIVIDUALI 120

2 KOKA ROKA 52

3 LEGACY 45

4 13TH ROUND 43

5 BURTNIEKU VANAGI 34

6 LAUVAS KEPA 28

7 LEGACY JELGAVA 17


